DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2018
April, 2023 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
NCS21671/D
Current-Shunt Monitors,
Zero-Drift, 40 V Common

system error and is not recommended.
PD ≈ V
in
. (IGND@Iout) � Iout
.
(Vin � Vout) (eq. 3)
Vin(MAX) ≈
PD(MAX) � (Vout � Iout)
Iout � IGND (eq. 4)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Channels Package Gain OPN Marking Shipping†
INDUSTRIAL AND CONSUMER
Package GAIN Enable
Filter
Pins Part Number Marking Shipping
SC70−6 25 No No NCS21671SQ025T2G AAC(M) Tape and Reel
3000 / Reel50 NCS21671SQ050T2G \A/(YW)
100 NCS21671SQ100T2G \A/(YW)
200 NCS21671SQ200T2G R(YW)
Micro10 25 Yes Yes NCS21671DM025R2G G025 Tape and Reel
4000 / Reel50 NCS21671DM050R2G G050
100 NCS21671DM100R2G G100
200 NCS21671DM200R2G G200
AUTOMOTIVE GRADE1 QUALIFIED
Package GAIN Enable
Filter
Pins Part Number Marking Shipping
SC70−6 25 No No NCV21671SQ025T2G AAC(M) Tape and Reel
3000 / Reel50 NCV21671SQ050T2G \A/(YW)
100 NCV21671SQ100T2G \A/(YW)
200 NCV21671SQ200T2G R(YW)
Micro10 25 Yes Yes NCV21671DM025R2G G025 Tape and Reel
4000 / Reel50 NCV21671DM050R2G G050
100 NCV21671DM100R2G G100
200 NCV21671DM200R2G G200
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
*NCV Prefix for Automotive and Other Applications Requiring Unique Site and Control Change Requirements; AEC−Q100 Qualified and PPAP
Capable.